FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-30-2002



102236214

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

·		PAIENIS UNL	<u>, Y</u>			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ		90		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Nar	ne		
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government			
Corrective De	cument Frame #	<u> </u>	ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying parti			
Name (line 1) Y	U-CHING SHIH			9/20/2002		
Name (line 2)						
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)				= 24/67943		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	HAWTHORN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) N	No. 707-6, Chung Cheng South Road, Yung Kung City of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	ainan Hsien City	Taiwan, R.O.C	. Zip C	Code		
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Ad	drass	r the first Receiving Part			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
26/2002 SSITHIB1 000						
FC:581	40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0397

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 410)-465-6678				
Name Morton J. Rosenber	š					
Address(line 1) Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee					
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellicott Cente	er Drive. Suite 101					
Address(line 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043					
Address(IIne 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 3				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	i de la companya de				
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nur	nber(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 9/20/2002						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT				
Enter PCT application number	FGI					
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-2011						
	uthorization to charge additional fees:	X No .				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Morton J. Rosenberg	Vactor () Dos	01/24/02				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0398

		ASSIGNMENT D	יכבט
This As	signment agreement is	applicable to an invention entitled ((invention Title) COSMETIC CONTAINER
The PA	TENT RIGHTS referre	d to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) [XI a Patent Application	on for this invention, executed by the	e ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Applic	cation Serial No.	, filed , issued
The DA	J U.S. Patent No	ad under this agreement are:	, issued
	U.S. Patent rights	only	
` ,	worldwide Patent	rights. In this case, the assignee sh	hall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
		pplication identified above.	
Ine AS	st assignor) YU-(in this agreement is (or are):	
(Address)	o. 707-6, Chun	g Cheng South Road, Yu	ng Kung City, Tainan Heien,
1	alwan, K.U.L.		
(Full name of se	cond assignor, if any) ₋		
(Address)			
(Full name of thi			
(Full name of for	ith accionar if anyl		
	-		
T0 - F1	ACCIONEE (average	As in Abia a management in	
(Name of Assign	St ASSIGNEE referred Leel HAWTHORN	to in this agreement is: ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	
(Address of Ass	gnee) No. 707-	6, Chung Cheng South Ro	oad, Yung Kung City, Tainan Hsien,
	_Taiwan.	R.O.C.	
		red to in this agreement is:	
,	=		
-			
The Fi (Check	rst ASSIGNEE is: (one) = [7] - an indivi	dual	
(Check	armdwi a partne		
TI . 0	A OCIONEE :-		(State or Country)
(Check	econd ASSIGNEE is: (one) □ an indivi	dual	
(0/100/	a partne		
	☐ a Corpo	ration of	
			(State or Country)
	☐ Addition	al assignees are being named on se	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.
			IGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
which is acknow		re right to the invention;	ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.
			rest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
			es, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
Ac to	,	•	n any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
			it, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the IGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
			GNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
		3	SIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
			ngs, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
			htful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
			d enforce proper protection for said invention.
Yu-	CHING SH	TH YU-CHING SHIH	9/20/2002
()	Signature of sole or fire	t assignor) (SHIH IS FAMILY	
(,	orginature of sole of the	. 405igiloi) (424- 26 21 212	- (Date)
(:	Signature of second as	signor, if any)	(Date)
(:	Signature of third assig	nor, if any)	(Date)
	J		
	Signature of fourth ass	ignor if anyl	(Date)
(-	Signature of fourth ass	ignor, ir arry)	(Date)

RECORDED: 09/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0399